Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance - the list of which is found in document No. 12 of the Tender File,
whose amount is Five Hundred Thousand FCFA (500,000) for Lot 1 and Three Hundred and Ninety Four thousand FCFA
(394,000), for LOT2 and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the deadline of validity of bids.

Tender feeBid BondLocalitySubjectLOT

CONSTRUCTION OF ADUK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME IN THE
FUNDONG MUNICIPALITY OF BOYO DIVISION, NORTH WEST
REGION

500,000fcfaAduk1

75,000fcfa

[...]

of this invitation to tender from the Mayor’s Private secretariat of the Fundong council during working hours at the Fundong Council
Chambers.

11) ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The Tender file shall be obtained from the Fundong Council Chamber as soon as this
notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of Seventy-Five Thousand (75,000) CFA francs, payable at the
Fundong Council Treasury. Such receipt shall identify the payer as representing the company that wants to participate in the tender.

12) SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized

[...]

avis d’appel d’offres aux services de I’Autorite Contractant (secretariat priv6e du maire de la marie de Fundong pendant les heures
ouvrables a la Mairie de Fundong) pendant les heures ouvrables ̂  la Marie de Fundong, contre versement  d une somme
remboursable de Soixante-quinze - mille (75,000F) franc CFA, payable a la Recette des Finances de la mane de Fundong..

non

11) REMISE DES OFFRES : Chaque offre redigee en fran9ais ou en anglais en Sept (07) exemplaires, c.-a-d. Un original et
six copies marques comme tels, sera remise au Service de Passation des Marches, situe a la Mane de